

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-117 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 2/22/2018 In control: DHHS: Administrative

On agenda: 2/27/2018 Final action: 2/27/2018

Title: Lease at 930 Sixth Street, Eureka with California Newspaper Partnership

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Lease at 930 Sixth Street.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/27/2018	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

Lease at 930 Sixth Street, Eureka with California Newspaper Partnership

That the Board of Supervisors approve the Lease at 930 Sixth Street, Eureka with California Newspapers Partnership to extend the term for one year; a uthorize the Chair of the Board to execute the original Lease, in duplicate; and direct the Clerk of the Board to return one (1) original fully executed Lease to the Public Works - Real Property staff for transmittal to Lessor, retaining the other with meeting records.